Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

4-1-1993

SR-92-93-(103)249(FS), Faculty Senate Resolution

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs resolutions

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "SR-92-93-(103)249(FS), Faculty Senate Resolution" (1993). *Resolutions*. 53. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions/53

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

FACULTY SENATE RESOLUTION

SR-92-93-(103)249(FS)

WHEREAS Section 3.1 of the tenure process presented on page 17 of the *Greenbook* states: "Each college or equivalent unit will develop procedures and performance criteria for implementing the tenure requirements in Board of Trustees Policy Bulletin 36, Section 8;

AND WHEREAS Dr. Gould's Guidelines For Tenure states conditions under which "tenure will be granted;"

AND WHEREAS Dr. Gould is not a college or equivalent unit;

BE IT RESOLVED that the proposed Guidelines For Tenure are in violation of the Greenbook and Board of Trustees Policy and cannot be considered binding on the promotion and tenure process in effect at Marshall University.

FACULTY SENATE PRESIDENT:
DISAPPROVED Robert Sawry DATE: 41-93
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:
READ: DATE:
COMMENTS:
·